Docket No.: R087 1130

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar PNBA/REV/02

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

04-27-2001

ə

P	Δ	T	F	٨	I٦	ΓS	١	M	1	V	1
	~		_				,		_		

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ 101691266				
	: Please record the attached original documents of copy moreor.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Remington Arms Company, Inc.	Name: RA Brands, L.L.C.				
	Address: 870 Remington Drive				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	1				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
⊠ Assignment	NS ₀ .				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Madison State/Prov.: NC				
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 27025				
Execution Date: March 19, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:				
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)				
00/680 803 10/06/2000					
09/680,803					
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No				
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pass				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Name: Steven L. Schmid	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Registration No. 39,358					
Address: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
P.O. Box 7037					
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Atlanta State/Prov.: GA	09-0528				
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>30357-0037</u>					
DON	OT USE THIS SPACE				
de la designatura	to are at and any attached conv is a true copy				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	1103101				
Steven L. Schmid, #39,358	Signature 3				
Name of Person Signing	iding cover sheet, attachments, and				

PATENT REEL: 011719 FRAME: 0150 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Remington Arms Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and

having a place of business at 870 Remington Drive, Madison, North Carolina 27025, is the

owner of all right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled NON-TOXIC PRIMER MIX,

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2000 and assigned Serial No.

09/680,803; and

WHEREAS, RA Brands, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having a

place of business at 870 Remington Drive, Madison, North Carolina 27025, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled NON-TOXIC

PRIMER MIX, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2000 and assigned

Serial No. 09/680,803.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Remington Arms Company, Inc. assigns and transfers unto RA

Brands, L.L.C. its entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions,

continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to issue therefrom and in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining

Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and Remington Arms Company, Inc. hereby requests

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United

States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to RA

Brands, L.L.C., as assignee, for its interest, and for the sole use and behalf of RA Brands, L.L.C.

and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Remington Arms Company, Inc. does sell, assign, and transfer

to RA Brands, L.L.C. all of its right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or

ATLANTA #228086 v 1

PATENT REEL: 011719 FRAME: 0151 applications corresponding to said U.S. application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of RA Brands, L.L.C. or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, Remington Arms Company, Inc. agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all documents, including any divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications and make all assignments and rightful oaths as needed to aid RA Brands, L.L.C., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Remington Arms Company, Inc.

By:
Printed Nante Mack A Little
Title: Exec Nice President CFO+ CAO
Date: March 19, 2001

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)
COUNTY OF Rocking ham) SS)
COUNTY OF PLUCETING	,

RECORDED: 04/13/2001

On this day of Narch, 2001, before me, a notary public, came Mark A. Little, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 8-28-01

Docket No.: R087 1130

ATLANTA #228086 v 1

PATENT REEL: 011719 FRAME: 0152